Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets   77,721   56,201   309,762   4,827,243

Total costs and expenses   297,038   325,441   1,011,140   5,709,741
Operating income (loss)   (28,915)   (24,000)   (207,960)   (4,763,075)

Other income (expense), net   2,113   (51,193)   (9,957)   (154,025)
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   (458)   (237)   34   (575)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (27,260)   (75,430)   (217,883)   (4,917,675)
Income tax expense   (3,456)   (4,242)   (9,119)   (4,242)

Net loss   $ (30,716)  $ (79,672)  $ (227,002)  $ (4,921,917)

Net loss per share:

Basic and diluted   $ (0.13)  $ (0.34)  $ (0.95)  $ (20.83)

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic and diluted   240,370   236,958   239,167   236,283

VERISIGN INC, AND SUBSIDIARIES

PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except share data)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2003

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2002

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Revenues   $ 268,123  $ —  $ 268,123  $ 301,441  $ —  $ 301,441

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   114,413   (47)(a)   114,366   147,257   (3,072)(a)   144,185
Sales and Marketing   50,048   (419)(a)   49,629   60,792   (4,154)(a)   56,638
Research and development   13,820   (330)(a)   13,490   9,613   (330)(a)   9,283
General and administrative   41,036   (7)(a)   41,029   46,018   (1,216)(a)   44,802
Restructuring and other charges   —   —(b)   —   5,560   (5,560)(b)  —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other

intangible assets   77,721   (77,721)(c)   —   56,201   (56,201)(c)   —

Total costs and expenses   297,038   (78,524)   218,514   325,441   (70,533)   254,908

Operating income (loss)   (28,915)   78,524   49,609   (24,000)   70,533   46,533
Other income (expense), net   2,113   —   2,113   (51,193)   53,231(d)   2,038
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   (458)   —   (458)   (237)   —   (237)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (27,260)   78,524   51,264   (75,430)   123,764   48,334

Income tax expense   (3,456)   —   (3,456)   (4,242)   —   (4,242)

Net income (loss)   $ (30,716)  $ 78,524  $ 47,808  $ (79,672)  $ 123,764  $ 44,092

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (0.13)   $ 0.20  $ (0.34)   $ 0.19

Diluted   $ (0.13)   $ 0.20  $ (0.34)   $ 0.19

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   240,370   240,370   236,958   236,958

Diluted   240,370   3,420(e)   243,790   236,958   971(e)   237,929

 Notes:
(a) Non-cash based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
(b) Restructuring and other charges
(c) Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
(d) Net gain/loss on sale and write-down of investments
(e) Dilutive stock options

Management believes that this pro forma financial data supplements our GAAP financial statements by providing investors with additional information which
allows them to have a more clear picture of the company’s core recurring operations. The presentation of this additional information is not meant to be considered
in isolation or as a substitute for results prepared in accordance with GAAP. We believe that the pro forma information enhances the investors’ overall
understanding of our financial performance and the comparability of the company’s operating results from period to period.

VERISIGN INC, AND SUBSIDIARIES

PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except share data)

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2003

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2002

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Reported

Proforma
Entries

Proforma

Revenues   $ 803,180  $ —  $ 803,180  $ 946,666  $ —  $ 946,666

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   345,831   (141)(a)   345,690   454,773   (4,168)(a)   450,605
Sales and Marketing   153,125   (5,480)(a)   147,645   197,392   (9,439)(a)   187,953
Research and development   40,850   (990)(a)   39,860   37,405   (990)(a)   36,415
General and administrative   130,156   (21)(a)   130,135   119,589   (1,633)(a)   117,956
Restructuring and other charges   31,416   (31,416)(b)  —   73,339   (73,339)(b)  —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and

other intangible assets   309,762   (309,762)(c)   —   4,827,243   (4,827,243)(c)   —

Total costs and expenses   1,011,140   (347,810)   663,330   5,709,741   (4,916,812)   792,929

Operating income (loss)   (207,960)   347,810   139,850   (4,763,075)   4,916,812   153,737
Other income (expense), net   (9,957)   16,541   6,584(d)   (154,025)   166,771(d)   12,746
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   34   —   34   (575)   —   (575)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (217,883)   364,351   146,468   (4,917,675)   5,083,583   165,908

Income tax expense   (9,119)   —   (9,119)   (4,242)   —   (4,242)

Net income (loss)   $ (227,002)  $ 364,351  $ 137,349  $ (4,921,917)  $ 5,083,583  $ 161,666

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (0.95)   $ 0.57  $ (20.83)   $ 0.68

Diluted   $ (0.95)   $ 0.57  $ (20.83)   $ 0.67

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   239,167   239,167   236,283   236,283

Diluted   239,167   1,881(e)   241,048   236,283   3,946(e)   240,229

 Notes:
(a) Non-cash based compensation expense resulting from acquisitions
(b) Restructuring and other charges
(c) Amortization and write-down of acquired goodwill and intangible assets
(d) Net gain/loss on sale and write-down of investments
(e) Dilutive stock options

Management believes that this pro forma financial data supplements our GAAP financial statements by providing investors with additional information which
allows them to have a more clear picture of the company’s core recurring operations. The presentation of this additional information is not meant to be considered
in isolation or as a substitute for results prepared in accordance with GAAP. We believe that the pro forma information enhances the investors’ overall